REVISED 7-28-22 COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA SACRAMENTO COUNTY YOUTH COMMISSION Sacramento County Administration Building 700 H Street, Hearing Room 1 Sacramento, CA 95814 (Members may participate via teleconference)

MONDAY

AUGUST 1, 2022

6:15 PM

Commissioners: Abhiroop Khera, Bianca Brown (Chairperson), Braydon Medlin, Diana Haus, Hailee Makin, India Eason, Kayli Huang (Vice Chairperson), Mythreyee Shankara

PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES

The County fosters public engagement during the meeting and encourages public participation, civility and use of courteous language. The County does not condone the use of profanity, vulgar language, gestures or other inappropriate behavior including personal attacks or threats directed towards any meeting participant. In compliance with directives of the County, State, and Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), the meeting is open to public attendance pursuant to health and safety guidelines. The practice of social distancing and wearing of face coverings (mask or shield) is recommended for the health and safety of all persons participating in person during the meeting although it is not required.

In-Person Public Comment

Speakers will be required to complete and submit a speaker request form to Clerk staff. The Chairperson will invite each individual to the podium to make a verbal comment.

Written Comment

Contact information is optional. Written communication is distributed, published and filed in the record.

- Send an email comment to <u>BoardClerk@saccounty.gov</u>. Include meeting date and agenda item number or off-agenda item.
- Mail a comment to 700 H Street, Suite 2450, Sacramento, CA 95814. Include meeting date and agenda item number or off-agenda item.

MEETING MATERIAL

The on-line version of the agenda and associated material is available at http://sccob.saccounty.gov (click "Public Meetings" and "Youth Commission"). Some documents may not be posted on-line because of size or format (maps, site plans, renderings). Contact the Clerk's Office at (916) 874-5411 to obtain copies of documents.

ACCOMMODATIONS

If there is a need for an accommodation pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), medical reasons or for other needs, please contact the Clerk of the Board by telephone at (916) 874-5411 (voice) and CA Relay Services 711 (for the hearing impaired) or <u>Boardclerk@saccounty.gov</u> prior to the meeting.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- 1. Welcome And Introductions
- 2. Sacramento County District Events
- 3. Review Of Board Of Supervisors Agendas And News Article Discussion Led By:
 - July Braydon Medlin
 - August To Be Assigned
- 4. Subcommittee Updates
 - Distracted Driving
 - Environmental Care
 - Mental Health
 - Voter Pre-Registration
- Appointments From Your Own Ranks To The Sacramento County Commission On The Status Of Women And Girls (Action Item) (Continued From June 6, 2022; Item No. 5)
- Officer Elections (Action Item) (Continued From June 6, 2022; Item No. 6)
 - Secretary
 - Social Media Chairperson
 - Social Media Vice Chairperson
- 7. Youth Commission Advisor Comments
- 8. Youth Commissioner Comments
- 9. Public Comment On Non-Agenda Items

Adjourn



County of Sacramento

May 17, 2022

Sacramento County Commission on the Status of Women and Girls Attn: Kristi Baumbach 3331 Power Inn Rd., Suite 450 Sacramento, CA 95827

Re: Sacramento County Commission on the Status of Women and Girls

Dear Kristi Baumbach:

The ratified appointment shown below expires on June 30, 2022.

- Yating Campbell At-Large Commissioner
- Tina Reynolds At-Large Commissioner
- Angelina Woodberry At-Large Commissioner
- Anya-Jael Woods At-Large Commissioner
- Kate Saunders Youth Commissioner **
- Hailee Makin Youth Commissioner (alt)**

These members are eligible for reappointment, should this be the recommendation of the Sacramento County Commission on the Status of Women and Girls and the Sacramento County Youth Commission. Upon receipt of your recommendation(s) for reappointment(s) and/or appointment(s), the ratification(s) will be placed on the next available agenda.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Dorelle Johnson (916) 874-8177.

Sincerely,

Almonce Einny

Florence Evans, Clerk Board of Supervisors

** Ratified by the Board of Supervisors from nomination by Sacramento County Youth Commission

Cc: Erin Saberi; Jillian Myers

FE: dj